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1 Chapter Executive Committee 
Position Name Email Address 
President Stephen Borushko stephen.borushko@dfas.mil  
President-Elect   Arturo (Art) Caraballo  arturo.caraballo@dfas.mil  
Treasurer    Meg Hart   meg.hart@dfas.mil 
Treasurer-Elect Camille Schultz camille.schultz@dfas.mil  
Secretary Aaron Bobinsky aaron.bobinsky@dfas.mil  
Past President Michael Leist michael.leist@dfas.mil  
 
3 Year Board Member Michael Leist michael.leist@dfas.mil  
3 Year Board Member Deirdre Valentine deirdre.valentine@dfas.mil   
3 Year Board Member   Shane Douglas   shane.douglas@dfas.mil  
3 Year Board Member   Maranda Summers  maranda.summers@dfas.mil  
3 Year Board Member Martha Welch martha.welch@dfas.mil   
3 Year Board Member Melissa Jacobs melissa.jacobs@dfas.mil  

 
Awards Committee   Alana Evans   alana.evans@dfas.mil  

Ellen Bradley   ellen.bradley@dfas.mil 
Audra Pera   audra.pera@dfas.mil  
Megan Nethery   megan.nethery@dfas.mil  
Katie Sims   katherine.sims@dfas.mil  

CGFM Coordinator Dan Neumann daniel.neumann@dfas.mil  
Chapter Recognition Coordinator Virginia Smith virginia.smith@dfas.mil   
Citizen Centric Reports Committee Matthew Nunley   matthew.nunley@dfas.mil 
Community Service Committee Katie Buck katie.buck@dfas.mil 
 Sally Thelen sally.thelen@dfas.mil  
Corporate Sponsorship Committee John O’Dell   john.c.odell@dfas.mil  

Andrew Tyler    andrew.tyler@dfas.mil  
Kandis Noe kandis.noe@dfas.mil  

Early Careers Committee Karli Hougland karli.hougland@dfas.mil  
 Melanie Rapp melanie.rapp@dfas.mil   

Katie Sims   katherine.sims@dfas.mil  
Education Committee Wendy Carter wendy.carter@dfas.mil   
 Melanie Rapp melanie.rapp@dfas.mil   
 Natalie Crow natalie.crow@dfas.mil  
Facebook Committee Clinton Holsinger clinton.holsinger@dfas.mil 
Historian Brooke Neuerman brooke.neuerman@dfas.mil    
Incentive Points Committee Jayme Boruff jayme.boruff@dfas.mil  
Meeting Arrangements Committee Megan Denny megan.denny@dfas.mil  
Membership Committee Chris Patterson chris.patterson@dfas.mil   
Newsletter Committee Renee Colbert renee.colbert@dfas.mil  
 Carlton Carley carlton.carley@dfas.mil   
Photographer Bill Reed bill.reed@dfas.mil 
 Andrew Tyler andrew.tyler@dfas.mil  
 Nate Pierce nate.pierce@dfas.mil  
Programs Committee Tara Crabtree tara.crabtree@dfas.mil   
Publicity Committee Mary Jelev mary.jelev@dfas.mil  
Social Committee Sally Thelen sally.thelen@dfas.mil  
 Katie Buck katie.buck@dfas.mil 
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Chapter Executive Committee (cont) 
Position Name Email Address 
VITA Coordinator Amy Sargent amy.sargent@dfas.mil   
Website Administrator Rose Lewis rose.lewis@dfas.mil  
 Melissa Melton melissa.melton@dfas.mil  

 Wellness Committee Shane Douglas shane.douglas@dfas.mil 
 
 
2 Regular and Special Meeting Dates 

Date Speaker/Activity Topic 
 September 25, 2013 Stephen Borushko AGA Kick-Off 

 
November 5, 2013 Richard Brynes Ethics (1 CPE offered) 

  
 December 11, 2013 N/A AGA/ASMC Holiday Luncheon 
 
 January 15, 2014 Warren E. Anderson Fraud (1 CPE offered) 
 
 February 12, 2014 Bruce Paul DFAS ESO (Joint ASMC Luncheon) 
 
 March 20, 2014 Judy Hester Estate Planning 
 
 
3 Education Activities 

Date Event Attendees CPE’s Available 
 October 9, 2013 AGA Audio Conference: 36 2 
  “Internal Controls/COSO Update”  
 
 November 20, 2013 AGA Audio Conference:  “How to 26 2 
  Stay Cutting Edge in Tough 
  Financial Times” 
 
 December 11, 2013 AGA Audio Conference: “Taking 34 2 
  The High Road: How to Succeed 
  Ethically When Others Bend the Rules” 
 
 January 29, 2014 AGA Audio Conference:  “Tackling 27 2  
  Improper Payments” 
 
 March 5, 2014 AGA Audio Conference:  “Assessing 25 2 
  The Reliability of Performance Data” 
 
 April 9, 2014 AGA Audio Conference: “Fraud 24 2 
  Detection/Prevention” 
 
 May 13, 2014 AGA Audio Conference: “Ethics: 28 2 
  Figuring Out the Right Thing to Do 
  And Then Having What it Takes 
  To Do It” 
 
 May 20, 2014 Professional Development Conference 228 8 
 
 June 11, 2014 AGA Audio Conference: 25 2 
  “Understanding the DATA Act” 
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4 Publications 
Three comprehensive newsletters were published throughout the program year. 
Chapter website was kept current throughout the program year. 
 
 

5 Community Service Projects (Special Activities) 
 Date Event Results 
 July 2013 Hoosier Veteran’s Assistance 3 Boxes + $50 Gift Card Donated 
  Foundation (HVAF) Collection 
 
 August 2013 School Supply Drive for IPS #105 10 Boxes Donated 
 
 October 2013 Cards for Heroes 3 Participants + $50 Donation 
 
 October 2013 Wreaths Across America $405 Donation for 24 Wreaths 
 
 November 2013 Gleaners Food Bank 6 Volunteers 
 
 December 2013 Angel Tree 16 Children Supported + $400 in Gift Cards 
  
 April 2014 AGA/ASMC Wellness Walk Food 125 Pounds of Food Donated 
  Collection  
 
 April 2014 Mutt Strut 12 Paricipants + $395 Donated 
 
 
6 National Recognitions 

Platinum Chapter Award from AGA National 


